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Series|. Constitution and Related Documents. 1912-2004. 1.75 boxes.

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1

Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1

Box 1

Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2

Box 2
Box 2

Container List

Subseries|.A. World'sPoultry Science Association (WPSA). 1912-1994.

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Folder 9

International Association of Poultry Instructors and
Investigators, constitution and meeting minutes [Also
see Box 44, Folder 14

Constitution revisions

Constitution revisions

Constitutions prior to 1973; in English, French, and
German

Constitution revisions

Constitution

Constitution

Constitution

Constitution

Subseries|.B. Branch Constitutions. 1950-2004.

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20

Subseries|.C. European Federation of WPSA Branches. 1961-1972.

Folder 21
Folder 22

Branch constitutions, A-F

Branch constitutions, G-H

Branch constitutions, 1-J

Branch constitutions, L-N

Branch constitutions, Q-T

Branch constitutions, U-V

Branch constitutions and correspondence, A-F
Branch constitutions and correspondence, G-J
Branch constitutions and correspondence, K-O
Branch constitutions and correspondence, P-R
Branch constitutions and correspondence, S-Z

European Federation constitution
European Federation constitution
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ca 1912,
1921

1958, 1968-
1972, 1984
1958, 1968-
1972, 1984
1969

1970-1971
1970-1972
1970-1972
1971-1972,
1974

1972, 1980,
1994, n.d.

1950-1996
1950-1996
1950-1996
1950-1996
1950-1996
1950-1996
1958-2004
1958-2004
1958-2004
1958-2004
1958-2004

1961-1970
1972
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Series|l. Correspondence. 1946-2004. 20 boxes.

Box 3

Box 3
Box 3

Box 3
Box 3

Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3

Box 3
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4

Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4

Subseries||.A. President. 1966-1981.

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3

Folder 4
Folder 5

President’ s correspondence [E. Penionzhkevich]

President’ s correspondence [A. William Jasper]
President’ s correspondence [A. William Jasper] [Also
see Box 30, Folder 2]

President’ s correspondence [A. William Jasper]

President’ s correspondence [Lauriston von Schmidt, A.

William Jasper]

Subseries||.B. Secretary. 1946-1995.

Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22

Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28

Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence [to and from H.R. Bird]
Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence [to and from H.R. Bird]
Membership counts

Secretary’ s correspondence, Dr. R. Coles
Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence

Death of C. George May

Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence, account signing authority
Secretary’ s correspondence

Secretary’ s correspondence, account statements

Data Protection Act of 1984 Packet (United Kingdom)
Secretary bank records

Secretary bank records

Secretary bank records

Secretary bank records

Secretary’ s correspondence

Subseries||.C. Treasurer. 1959-2003.
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1966-1968,
1970-1972
1973-1976
1973-1976

1974-1978
1978-1981

1946
1963-1964
1966-1974
1968-1969
1968-1969
1968-1970
1968-1989
1969-1970
1970-1972,
1975-1976
1970-1977
1973
1975-1978
1976-1977
1978-1982
1979
1983-1984
1984, 1986-
1989

1985

1986

1986

1987

1987

1991, 1995,
n.d.
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Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 5
Box 5

Box 5
Box 5

Box 5

Box 5
Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5
Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5
Box 5

Box 5

Box 6
Box 6

Box 6

Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33

Folder 34
Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37
Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42

Subseries||

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46
Folder 47

Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Subseries||

Folder 51

Treasurer’s correspondence, press release
“Commonwealth Aid to Poultry Industry”
Treasurer’s correspondence- financial statements

Treasurer’s correspondence

Treasurer’s correspondence

Treasurer’s correspondence, includes financial
statements

Treasurer’s correspondence-financial statements
Treasurer’s correspondence [Also see Box 30, Folder
3]

Treasurer’s correspondence includes financial
statements

Treasurer’s correspondence- financia statements
Treasurer’s correspondence

Treasurer’s correspondence, NAL correspondence
Treasurer’s correspondence

Treasurer’s correspondence- financial statements
Treasurer’s correspondence- financia statements

.D. World' s Poultry Science Journal. 1972- 1995.

World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence

World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence

World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence, Far
East and South Pacific Federation notifications
World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence
World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence

World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence
World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence
World's Poultry Science Journal correspondence

.E. WPSA Newsletter. 1993-1995.

WPSA Newsletter correspondence

Subseries||.F. General. 1968-1996.
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1959

1962, 1965-
1968

1968
1969-1970
1973-1978

1978-1979
1979-1980

1979-1983

1980-1981
1980-1981,
1984, 1988
1986-1992,
1994-1995
1992-1994,
1996

2001-2002
2003

1972-1976
1980-1981,
1983

1986-1987,
1989-1992
1983, 1986

1987

ca. 1988,
n.d.

1988

1993
1993-1995

1993-1995
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Box 6

Box 6

Box 6

Box 6

Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6

Box 6

Box 6

Box 6

Box 6

Box 7

Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7

Box 7
Box 7
Box 7

Box 7

Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7

Folder 52

Folder 53

Folder 54

Folder 55
Folder 56
Folder 57
Folder 58
Folder 59
Folder 60
Folder 61
Folder 62

Folder 63

FAO-Animal Production and Health Division
correspondence
Genera correspondence [Also see Box 47, Folder 534

International Egg Commission correspondence

FAO-Animal Production and Health Division
correspondence

Subcommittee on the Reorganization of WPSA
Subcommittee on the Reorganization of WPSA
Subcommittee on the Reorganization of WPSA
United Nations Development Programme

Genera correspondence [Also see Box 30, Folder 4]
Genera correspondence
Genera correspondence

World's Poultry Congress guidelines

Subseries|.G. Membership. 1947-1996.

Folder 64

Folder 65
Folder 66
Folder 67
Folder 68

Folder 69
Folder 70
Folder 71

Folder 72

Folder 73
Folder 74
Folder 75
Folder 76
Folder 77
Folder 78

Application forms

Algeria correspondence

America Samoa correspondence
Angola correspondence
Argentine Branch correspondence

Argentine Branch correspondence

Australian Branch correspondence

Australian Branch President’ s Report, Annual General
Meeting, Melbourne, October 13, 1976

Australian Branch, President’ s Report to Annual
Genera Meeting, October 28, 1980 and Newsletter,
November 1980

Australian Branch Newsl etter, December 1982
Australian Branch correspondence

Australian Branch correspondence

Australian Branch correspondence

Australian Branch correspondence

Australian Branch correspondence
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1968-1975

1970-1971,
1974, 1976-
1979, n.d.
1973-1974,
1978, 1987,
1989
1976-1980

1977-1979
1977-1979
1977-1979
1977, 1986,
1988

1979, 1985,
1991, 1992
1980, 1983-
1985
1987-1988,
1994-1996
n.d.

ca. 1992-
1994

1984, 1989
1991

1974

1968, 1972,
1976-1983
19085-1987
1974-1984
1976

1980

1982
1985-1986
1987
1988
1988
1989
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Box 7
Box 7

Box 7
Box 7

Box 7
Box 7

Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 8

Box 8
Box 8
Box 8

Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8

Box 8

Box 8
Box 8
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9

Box 9
Box 9

Folder 79
Folder 80

Folder 81
Folder 82

Folder 83
Folder 84

Folder 85
Folder 86
Folder 87
Folder 88

Folder 89
Folder 90
Folder 91

Folder 92
Folder 93
Folder 94
Folder 95
Folder 96
Folder 97
Folder 98
Folder 99
Folder 100
Folder 101

Folder 102

Folder 103
Folder 104
Folder 105
Folder 106
Folder 107

Folder 108
Folder 109

Austrian Branch correspondence
Austrian Branch correspondence

Bahamas correspondence
Bangladesh correspondence

Bhutan correspondence
Bolivia correspondence

Botswana correspondence

Brazilian Branch correspondence
Brazilian Branch correspondence
Brazilian Branch correspondence

Brunel correspondence
Bulgarian Branch correspondence
Bulgarian Branch correspondence

Burma correspondence

Cameroon correspondence

List of lapsed Canadian members of the WPSA
Canadian Branch correspondence

Canadian Branch correspondence
Chilean Branch correspondence
Chilean Branch correspondence
Chinese Branch correspondence
Colombian Branch correspondence

Costa Rica correspondence

Cuba correspondence

Cyprus correspondence

Cyprus correspondence
Czechoslovakian Branch correspondence

Czechoslovakian Branch correspondence
Danish Branch correspondence

Danish Branch correspondence
Dominican Republic correspondence

5
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1977, 1979
1980, 1982,
1984-1989
1974

1983, 1986,
1988-1989
1977-1978
1968, 1974-
1987

1984
1975-1977
1978
1979-1982,
1986-1989
1967, 1969
1966-1970
1971-1978,
1986-1989
1980-1982
1978-1980
ca. 1966
1970, 1973-
1987
1988-1989
1968-1970
1971-1981,
1988

1975, 1977,
1981, 1986,
1988-1989
1969-1987
1974-1975,
1979
1967-1969,
1973, 1979,
1983, 1988
1969, 1971-
1979
1979-1989
1962, 1967-
1968, 1971-
1978
1982-1989
1972, 1974,
1977-1983
1985-1989
1980
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Box 9
Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9
Box 9

Box 9

Box 9
Box 10
Box 10

Box 10
Box 10
Box 10

Box 10

Box 10

Box 10
Box 10

Box 10
Box 10

Folder 110
Folder 111

Folder 112

Folder 113

Folder 114

Folder 115

Folder 116

Folder 117

Folder 118
Folder 119

Folder 120

Folder 121
Folder 122
Folder 123

Folder 124
Folder 125
Folder 126

Folder 127

Folder 128

Folder 129
Folder 130

Folder 131
Folder 132

Ecuador correspondence
Egypt (United Arab Republic) correspondence

Egyptian Branch correspondence

Egyptian Branch correspondence

Ethiopia correspondence

Fiji Branch correspondence

Finnish Branch correspondence

Finnish Branch correspondence

Finnish Branch correspondence

Food and Agriculture Organization, Frederic Agenor,
correspondence

French Branch correspondence

French Branch correspondence

French Branch correspondence

German (F.D.R.) Branch correspondence

German (F.D.R.) Branch correspondence
German (F.D.R.) Branch correspondence
German (G.D.R.) Branch correspondence

German (G.D.R.) Branch correspondence

Ghana Branch correspondence

Ghana Branch correspondence
Ghana Branch correspondence

Ghana correspondence
Greek Branch correspondence
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1974-1988
1963, 1967/-
1972

1968, 1972-
1977, 1979-
1980
1981-1982,
1984-1989,
1991
1971-1972,
1975, 1978-
1979, 1981,
1989

1969, 1976,
1983-1988
1970, 1972-
1979
1980-1981,
1983-1985
1986-1989
1969-1976,
1979
1960-1961,
1973, 1976-
1977
1978-1979,
1981-1982
1984-1989
1971-1972,
1975-1979,
1982-1985
1986-1987
1988-1989
1959, 1961,
1970-1971,
1975, n.d.
1978, 1981-
1982, 1984-
1987, 1989
1967-1969,
1973-1976
1977

1978, 1981-
1987, 1989
1991, 1996
1967-1968,
1975-1981
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Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10

Box 11
Box 11

Box 11
Box 11

Box 11
Box 11

Box 11

Box 11
Box 11

Box 11
Box 11

Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 12

Box 12

Box 12
Box 12

Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12

Box 12
Box 12
Box 12

Folder 133
Folder 134
Folder 135
Folder 136
Folder 137
Folder 138
Folder 139

Folder 140
Folder 141

Folder 142
Folder 143

Folder 144
Folder 145

Folder 146

Folder 147
Folder 148

Folder 149
Folder 150

Folder 151
Folder 152
Folder 153
Folder 154
Folder 155

Folder 156

Folder 157
Folder 158

Folder 159
Folder 160
Folder 161
Folder 162
Folder 163

Folder 164
Folder 165
Folder 166

Greek Branch correspondence
Guatemala Correspondence
Guyana correspondence

Haiti correspondence

Honduras correspondence

Hong Kong Branch correspondence
Hong Kong Branch correspondence

Hungarian Branch correspondence
Hungarian Branch correspondence

Iceland correspondence
Indian Branch correspondence

Indian Branch correspondence
Indian Branch correspondence

Indonesian Branch correspondence

Iranian Branch correspondence
Iranian Branch correspondence

Iranian Branch correspondence
Irag correspondence

Ireland correspondence

Israeli Branch correspondence
Israel Agriculture booklet
Israeli Branch correspondence
Italian Branch correspondence

Italian Branch correspondence

Jamaica correspondence
Japanese Branch correspondence

Japanese Branch correspondence
Japanese Branch correspondence
Jordan correspondence
Jordan correspondence
Kenya correspondence

Korean (North) Branch correspondence
Korean (North) Branch correspondence
Korean (South) Branch correspondence

7

http://www.nal .usda.gov/speccoll/

1983-1988
1979-1983
1974-1977
1978, 1983
1974
1974-1976
1977-1979,
1987-1988
1971-1972
1975-1979,
1986-1989
1970-1989
1965, 1970-
1977
1978-1983
1986-1989,
1991
1973-1975,
1978, 1985-
1989
1970-1975
1976-1980,
1983-1989
1995-1996
1969, 1972,
1975, 1978,
1980-1989
1974-1989
1972-1984
1974
1985-1988
1973, 1976-
1978
1981-1983,
1986-1989
1974-1978
1969, 1975-
1986
1987-1988
1989
1972-1976
1977-1988
1968-1980,
1983-1988
1966-1976
1977-1989
1971-1972,
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Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12

Box 12
Box 13
Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13
Box 13

Box 13
Box 13
Box 13

Box 13
Box 13
Box 13

Box 13

Box 13
Box 13

Box 13
Box 14

Box 14

Box 14
Box 14

Folder 167
Folder 168
Folder 169
Folder 170

Folder 171
Folder 172
Folder 173

Folder 174

Folder 175

Folder 176

Folder 177

Folder 178
Folder 179

Folder 180
Folder 181
Folder 182

Folder 183
Folder 184
Folder 185

Folder 186

Folder 187
Folder 188

Folder 189
Folder 190

Folder 191

Folder 192
Folder 193

Korean (South) Branch correspondence

Kuwait correspondence
Kuwaiti Branch correspondence
L ebanese Branch correspondence

L ebanese Branch correspondence
L esotho correspondence
Liberia correspondence

Libya correspondence

Malawi correspondence
Malaysian Branch correspondence

Malaysian Branch correspondence
Malaysian Branch correspondence
Malta Branch correspondence

Mauritius Branch correspondence
Mauritius Branch correspondence
Mexican Branch correspondence

Mexican Branch correspondence
Morocco correspondence
Morocco correspondence

Nepal correspondence

Netherlands Branch correspondence
Netherlands Branch correspondence

Netherlands Branch correspondence
New Guinea correspondence

New Zealand Branch correspondence

New Zealand Branch correspondence
Nigerian Branch correspondence
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1976-1978,
1982-1986
1987-1989
1971-1974
1981-1985
1963, 1971,
1974-1980
1981-1989
1983-1985
1968-1970,
1974, 1976,
1983
1971-1975,
1981, 1988-
1989

1972, 1996
1972, 1975-
1978
1979-1987
1988-1989
1967-1971,
1975-1979,
1987-1988
1968-1984
1985-1989
1974, 1977-
1981
1982-1989
1968-1969
1980-1982,
1984
1970-1971,
1974-1977,
1980, 1983,
1986

1958

1978, 1981,
1985-1987
1988-1989
1974, 1980,
1987

1960, 1967-
1968, 1977-
1982, 1985-
1986
1987-1989
1969-1970,
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Box 14
Box 14
Box 14
Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14
Box 14
Box 14
Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15

Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box 16

Folder 194
Folder 195
Folder 196
Folder 197

Folder 198

Folder 199

Folder 200
Folder 201
Folder 202
Folder 203

Folder 204

Folder 205

Folder 206
Folder 207
Folder 208
Folder 209
Folder 210

Folder 211
Folder 212
Folder 213
Folder 214
Folder 215

Folder 216

Folder 217

Folder 218

Folder 219
Folder 220
Folder 221
Folder 222
Folder 223

Nigerian Branch correspondence
Nigerian Branch correspondence
Nigeria correspondence

Norwegian Branch correspondence

Norwegian Branch correspondence
Oman correspondence

Pakistani Branch correspondence
Pakistani Branch correspondence
Pakistani Branch correspondence
Pakistani Branch correspondence

Panama correspondence

Peruvian Branch correspondence

Peruvian Branch correspondence
Philippines Branch correspondence
Philippines Branch correspondence
Philippines Branch correspondence
Polish Branch correspondence

Portuguese Branch correspondence
Portuguese Branch correspondence
Portuguese Branch correspondence
Puerto Rico correspondence
Rhodesia correspondence

Romanian Branch correspondence

Russian Branch correspondence
Saudi Arabia correspondence

Saudi Arabia correspondence
Saudi Arabia correspondence
Saudi Arabia correspondence
Sierra Leone correspondence
Singapore correspondence
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1973-1977
1978-1984
1985-1989
1991, 1995
1961, 1967-
1968, 1971-
1972, 1976-
1979

1982, 1985-
1989

1978, 1985-
1986
1970-1972
1973-1977
1979-1984
1985-1989,
1995
1973-1974,
1977-1978
1966-1968,
1970, 1974-
1977
1980-1989
1969, 1975
1975-1980
1971-1989
1966, 1970-
1973, 1976-
1989
1969-1977
1982-1987
1988-1989
1970

1969, 1971-
1973

1967, 1971-
1975, 1978-
1989
1976-1978,
1986-1989
1967, 1970-
1981
1981-1983
1984-1985
1986-1989
1970-1971
1968-1970,
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Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16
Box 16
Box 16
Box 16
Box 16
Box 16
Box 16
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17

Box 17

Folder 224

Folder 225

Folder 226

Folder 227

Folder 228

Folder 229

Folder 230

Folder 231

Folder 232

Folder 233

Folder 234
Folder 235
Folder 236
Folder 237
Folder 238
Folder 239
Folder 240
Folder 241
Folder 242
Folder 243
Folder 244

Folder 245

Singapore correspondence

South African Branch correspondence

South African Branch correspondence

Spanish Branch correspondence

Spanish Branch correspondence
Spanish Branch correspondence
Sri Lankan Branch correspondence

Sudanese Branch correspondence

Swedish Branch correspondence

Swiss Branch correspondence

Syria correspondence

Taiwanese Branch correspondence

Taiwan (Republic of China) correspondence
Tanzania correspondence

Thailand Branch correspondence

Trinidad and West Indies correspondence
Tunisia correspondence

Turkish Branch correspondence

Turkish Branch correspondence

Turkish Branch correspondence

Uganda correspondence

United Arab Emirates Branch correspondence

10

http://www.nal .usda.gov/speccoll/

1980
1983-1984,
1986-1989
1965-1966,
1970-1974,
1977

1980, 1986-
1988
1969-1971,
1974, 1978-
1979

1982, 1985-
1987
1988-1989
1972, 1976-
1977, 1985-
1989, 1996
1971-1977,
1981, 1984-
1985
1974-1979,
1982-1989
1967, 1972,
1975-1981,
1984-1989
1969-1971,
1985
1974-1983,
1985-1989
1983, 1985-
1987

1974, 1978,
1987-1988
1969, 1977-
1978, 1981,
1988-1989
1984-1989
1980-1982
1970, 1974-
1977
1978-1981
1984-1989
1969-1976
1983, 1988
1972-1974,
1985-1986,
1992
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Box 17

Box 17
Box 17
Box 17

Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17

Box 17

Box 17
Box 18

Box 18

Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18

Box 18

Folder 246

Folder 247
Folder 248
Folder 249

Folder 250
Folder 251
Folder 252
Folder 253
Folder 254
Folder 255
Folder 256
Folder 257

Folder 258

Folder 259
Folder 260

Folder 261

Folder 262
Folder 263
Folder 264
Folder 265
Folder 266

Folder 267

Folder 268

Folder 269
Folder 270
Folder 271
Folder 272
Folder 273
Folder 274

Folder 275

United Kingdom, 25 Anniversary program and
newspaper clippings

United Kingdom Branch correspondence
United Kingdom Branch correspondence
United States of America (USA) Branch
correspondence

USA Branch correspondence

USA Branch correspondence

USA Branch correspondence

USA Branch correspondence

USA Branch correspondence

Upper Volta correspondence

Uruguay correspondence

Uruguay correspondence

V enezuela correspondence
V enezuela correspondence
Venezuel a correspondence
Y emen correspondence

Y ugoslavia correspondence
Y ugoslavia correspondence
Y ugoslavia correspondence
Zaire correspondence

Zambia correspondence

Zimbabwe correspondence

Subseries||.H. Outreach. 1987-1988.

Outreach

Subseries|l.l. WPSA Executive Committee. 1959-2004.

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 6, 1971 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

11
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1947, 1972

1969-1978
1988-1989
1975-1986

1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1969-1971
1968-1976
1980-1985,
1988
1968-1970,
1973-1974
1975-1976
1977-1980,
1985-1986,
1988
1981-1982,
1985, 1995
1968-1973
1974-1980
1981-1989
1975
1969-1973,
1977-1980
1988

1987-1988

1959
1968
1969
1970
1971
1971

1972
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Box 18

Box 18
Box 18

Box 18
Box 18

Box 18
Box 18

Box 18
Box 18

Box 18
Box 18

Box 19
Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19
Box 19

Box 19
Box 19

Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19

Box 19
Box 19
Box 19

Box 19
Box 19

Box 19
Box 19

Folder 276

Folder 277
Folder 278

Folder 279
Folder 280

Folder 281
Folder 282

Folder 283
Folder 284

Folder 285
Folder 286

Folder 287
Folder 288

Folder 289

Folder 290

Folder 291
Folder 292

Folder 293
Folder 294

Folder 295
Folder 296
Folder 297
Folder 298

Folder 299
Folder 300
Folder 301

Folder 302
Folder 303

Folder 304
Folder 305

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 5, 1972 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for April 11, 1973 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 14, 1974 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 18, 1975 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for September 9, 1976 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 22, 1977 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 6, 1978 meeting and agenda for
September 17, 1978 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence, includes report
of the sub-committee on the reorganization of the
World' s Poultry Science Association

Executive Committee meeting annex materials for
September 7, 1980 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for April 23, 1985 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 24, 1986 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for September 4,
1988 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for August 21,
1989 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for June 24,
1990 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for August 10,
1996 meeting
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1972

1973
1973

1974
1974

1975
1975

1976
1976

1977
1977

1978
1978

1979

1980

1985
1985

1985-1986
1986

1986-1987
1987
1988
1988

1989
1989
1989

1990
1990

1991
1991
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Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20

Box 21
Box 21

Box 21
Box 21
Box 21

Box 21

Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21

Box 21
Box 21
Box 21

Folder 306
Folder 307
Folder 308
Folder 309
Folder 310

Folder 311
Folder 312

Folder 313
Folder 314

Folder 315
Folder 316
Folder 317

Folder 318
Folder 319

Folder 320
Folder 321
Folder 322

Folder 323
Folder 324

Folder 325
Folder 326

Folder 327
Folder 328
Folder 329

Folder 330

Folder 331
Folder 332
Folder 333
Folder 334

Folder 335
Folder 336
Folder 337

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for May 29, 1995 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for June 10,
1996 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for August 27,
1997 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for June 21,
1998 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for September
19, 1999 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for August 20,
2000

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda for September 9,
2001

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for September 10, 2002 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 9, 2003 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda for June 8, 2004
meeting

Subseries|l.J. WPSA Council. 1959-2004.

WPSA Council correspondence

WPSA Council correspondence

WPSA Council correspondence

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, Madrid,
Spain, September 1970

WPSA Council correspondence

WPSA Council correspondence

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, Helsinki,
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1992
1993
1994
1995
1995

1996
1996

1997
1997

1998
1998
1998

1999
1999

2000
2000
2000

2001
2001

2002
2002

2003
2003
2003

2004

1959, 1961
1963, 1964
1966

1969-1970

1972, 1973
1975, 1981
1978-1984
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Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Folder 338

Folder 339

Folder 340

Folder 341

Folder 342

Folder 343

Folder 344

Folder 345

Folder 346

Folder 347

Folder 348

Folder 349

Folder 350

Folder 351

Folder 352

Folder 353

Folder 354

Folder 355

Folder 356

Finland, August 1984

WPSA Council meeting agenda and annex materials
for 1984 meeting

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, Nagoya,
Japan, September 1988

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, Nagoya,
Japan, September 1988

WPSA Council meeting agenda and annex materials
for 1988 meeting

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, September 1992

WPSA Council meeting agenda and annex materials
for 1992 meeting

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, New Delhi,
India, September 1996

WPSA Council meeting agenda and annex materials
for 1996 meeting

WPSA Council meeting correspondence, Montreal,
Canada, August 2000

WPSA Council meeting agenda and annex materials
for 2000 meeting

WPSA Council meeting agenda for 2004 meeting

European Federation of WPSA Branches
correspondence
European Federation of WPSA Branches
correspondence
European Federation of WPSA Branches
correspondence

Executive Committee meeting locations and clippings

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for September 5, 1972 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for May 17, 1973 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 13, 1974 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 18, 1975 meeting
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1984

1987-1988

1987-1988

1988

1992

1992

1996

1996

2000

2000

2004

Subseries||.K. European Federation of WPSA Branches-General. 1972-1979.

1972

1973-1974

1975-1979

Subseries|l.L. European Federation of WPSA Branches Executive Committee.
1961-1989.

1961, 1980-
1989
1972
1973
1974

1975
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Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22
Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Subseries||.M. European Federation of WPSA Branches Council. 1972-1986.

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Box 22

Folder 357

Folder 358

Folder 359

Folder 360

Folder 361

Folder 362

Folder 363

Folder 364
Folder 365

Folder 366

Folder 367

Folder 368

Folder 369

Folder 370

Folder 371

Folder 372

Folder 373

Folder 374

Folder 375

Executive Committee meeting agenda for September 6,

1976 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 22, 1977 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for March 6, 1978 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for May 22, 1979 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for September 8, 1980 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for November 4, 1981 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for June 19, 1982 meeting

Executive Committee correspondence

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for September 20, 1983 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 9, 1984 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for May 6, 1985 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 24, 1986 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for June 15, 1987 meeting

Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for September 7, 1988 meeting
Executive Committee meeting agenda and annex
materials for August 21, 1989 meeting

European Federation Council meeting agenda and
annex materials for September 6, 1972 meeting
European Federation Council meeting agenda and
annex materias for September 10, 1976 meeting
European Federation Council meeting agenda and
annex materials for September 11, 1980 meeting
European Federation Council meeting agenda and
annex materias for August 28, 1986 meeting

Series|ll. Reports. 1962-2003. 1.5 boxes.

Subseries|Il.A. President. 1986-1988.
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1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1982
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1972

1976

1980

1986
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Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23
Box 23

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Subseries|II.B.

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25
Folder 26

Report from the President WPSA for Period April 1,
1985 to August 1986, presented at the executive
committee meeting in Paris, France, August 24, 1986
President’s Report since the meeting in Paris August

1986, presented at the executive committee meeting in

Tallin, USSR, June 15, 1987

Report of the President for 1984-1988, presented at the

WPSA Council meeting in Nagoya, Japan, September
8, 1988

Secretary. 1962-2000.

Report of the World's Poultry Science Association,
presented to the WPSA Council on August 15, 1962
Report of the World's Poultry Science Association,
presented to the WPSA Council on August 17, 1966
Report of Secretary, 1970

Secretary’ s Report, 1971

Annua Report (1972) by the Secretary, presented at
the executive committee meeting in New Orleans,
Louisiana, April 14, 1973

Report by the Secretary, 1969-1973

Report of the Secretary for 1973/4

Report by the Secretary for 1974

Report by the Secretary for 1975

Report by the Secretary for 1976

Report by the Secretary for 1977

Report by the Secretary for 1978

Report of the Secretary for 1979

Report of the Secretary for 1981

Report of the Secretary for 1984, presented at the
executive committee meeting in Las Vegas, Nevada,
April 23, 1985

Report of the Secretary for 1985, presented at the

executive committee meeting in Paris, France, August

24, 1986
Report of the Secretary for 1986, presented at the

executive committee meeting in Tallin, USSR, June 15,

1987

Report of the Secretary for 1987

Report to the WPSA Council by the Secretary for the
period 1984-1987

Report of the Secretary for 1988

Report of the Secretary for 1989

Report of the Secretary for 1990

Report of the Secretary for 1991
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1986

1987

1988

1962

1966

1970
1971
1972

1969-1973
1973/1974
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1981
1984

1985

1986

1987

1984-1987

1988

1989

1990
1991
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Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23
Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23

Box 23

Box 23
Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Folder 27

Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31

Folder 32
Folder 33

Folder 34

Subseriesl||I.C.

Folder 35

Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45
Folder 46

Folder 47
Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Folder 51

Folder 52
Folder 53
Folder 54

Report of the Secretary, 1988-1991, presented to the
WPSA Council in Amsterdam, Netherlands on
September 22, 1992

Report of the Secretary for 1992

Report of the Secretary for 1993

Report of the Secretary for 1995

Report of the Secretary for 1992-1995, presented to the
WPSA Council in New Delhi, India on September 4,
1996

The Secretary’ s Report

Report of the Secretary for 1996-2000, presented to the
WPSA Council in Montreal, Canada on August 23,
2000

Report of the Secretary for 2000

Treasurer. 1962-2000.

Report of the Treasurer and Assistant Secretary for
1962-1965

Treasurer and Assistant Secretary’ s Report

Report by the Treasurer, 1970-1973

Treasurer’s Report 1979

Treasurer’s Report 1981

Treasurer’s Report 1982

Treasurer’s Report for 1983

Treasurer’s Report for 1984, presented at the executive
committee meeting in Las Vegas, Nevada, USA, April
23,1985

Treasurer’ s Report 1985, presented at the executive
committee meeting in Paris, France, August 24, 1986
Treasurer’s Report for 1986, presented at the executive
committee meeting in Tallin, USSR, June 15, 1987
Treasurer’s Report 1987

Treasurer’s Report for 1978-1987, presented to the
WPSA Council in Nagoya, Japan, on September 8,
1988

Treasurer’s Report 1988

Treasurer’s Report 1989

Treasurer’s Report for 1990

Treasurer’s Report 1991

Treasurer’s Report, 1988-1991, presented to the WPSA
Council in Amsterdam, Netherlands, on September 22,
1992

Treasurer’s Report 1992

Treasurer’s Report 1991-1993

Treasurer’s Report 1994
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1988-1991

1992
1993
1995
1992-1995

1996
1996-2000

2000

1962-1965

1970
1970-1973
1979
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985

1986

1987
1978-1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1988-1991

1992
1991-1993
1994
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Box 23
Box 23

Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24

Box 24

Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24

Box 24

Box 24
Box 24

Box 24
Box 24

Box 24

Box 24

Box 24

Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24

Box 24
Box 24

Folder 55
Folder 56

Folder 57
Folder 58
Folder 59
Folder 60

Folder 61

Subseries||I.D.

Folder 62
Folder 63
Folder 64
Folder 65

Folder 66

Folder 67
Folder 68

Folder 69
Folder 70

Folder 71

Folder 72

Folder 73

Folder 74
Folder 75
Folder 76
Folder 77
Folder 78
Folder 79

Folder 80
Folder 81

Treasurer’s Report 1995

Treasurer’s Report, 1992-1995, presented to the WPSA
Council in New Delhi, India, on September 4, 1996
Treasurer’ s Report for 1997

Treasurer’s Report for 1998

Treasurer’ s Report for 1999

Treasurer’s Report for 1996-1999, presented to the
WPSA Council in Montreal, Canada, on August 23,
2000

Treasurer’s Report for 2000

Editor. 1965-2003.

Editor’ s Report

Editor’ s Report and Production Manager’s Report
Journal Production Manager’ s Report

Combined Report of the Editor and Journal Production
Manager

Editor’ s Report, 1975 and Report of the Editor and
Production Manager, 1975

Report of Editor and Production Manager

Annua Report of the Editor and Journal Production
Manager

Report of the Editor and Production Manager

Report of the Editor for 1985 and Report of the Acting
Editor and Journal Manager, presented at the executive
committee meeting in Paris, France, April 24, 1986
Report of the Editor for 1986, presented at the
executive committee meeting in Tallin, USSR, June 15,
1987

Report of the Editor and Journal Production Manager
for 1987

Report of the Editor and Production Manager for 1984-
1987, presented to the WPSA Council in Nagoya,
Japan on September 8, 1988

Report of the Editor and Journal Manager for 1988
Report of the Editor for 1989

Report of the Editor for 1990

Interim Report of the Editor for 1991

Report of the Editor for 1991

Report of the Editor for 1988-1991, presented to the
WPSA Council in Amsterdam, Netherlands on
September 22, 1992

Editor’s Report for 1992

Editor’s Report for 1993 and Editor’ s Interim Report
for 1994
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1995
1992-1996

1997
1998
1999
1996-1999

2000

1965
1969
1972
1973-1974

1975

1976
1979

1980-1981
1985

1986

1987

1984-1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1991
1988-1991

1992
1993-1994



Specia Collections of the National Agricultural Library: World's Poultry Science Association
(WPSA) Records. American Poultry Historical Society Papers

Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24

Box 24
Box 24

Box 24
Box 24

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Box 25

Folder 82 Editor’s Report for 1994 1994

Folder 83 Editor’s Interim Report for 1995 1995

Folder 84 Editor’s Report for 1992-1995, presented to the WPSA  1992-1995
Council in New Delhi, India, on September 4, 1996

Folder 85 Report of the Editors for 1996 1996

Folder 86 Interim Report of the Editors for 1997 1997

Folder 87 Report of the Editor for 1997 and Interim Report of the  1997-1998
Editor for 1998

Folder 88 Report of the Editors for 1998 1998

Folder 89 Report of the Editor for 1999 1999

Folder 90 Report of the Editors, 1996-1999, presented to the 1996-1999
WPSA Council in Montreal, Canada on August 23,
2000

Folder 91 Editor’s Report, outline 2001

Folder 92 Editor’s Report, August 2003 2003

Series V. Committee Records. 1948-2004. 1.5 boxes.
SubseriesV.A. WPSA Executive Committee Meeting Minutes. 1968-2004.

Folder 1 1% Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1968
France, March 2, 1968

Folder 2 2" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1969
France, February 6, 1969

Folder 3 3" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1970
France, March 7, 1970

Folder 4 4™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1971
France, March 6, 1971

Folder 5 5™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1972
France, March 5, 1972

Folder 6 6™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, New 1973
Orleans, Louisiana, USA, April 14, 1973

Folder 7 7™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, New 1974
Orleans, Louisiana, USA, August 14, 1974

Folder 8 8™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1975
Beekbergen, Netherlands, March 18, 1975

Folder 9 9™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Malta, 1976
September 9, 1976

Folder 10 10" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Helsinki, 1977
Finland, August 22, 1977

Folder 11 11" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Rio de 1978
Janeiro, Brazil, September 17, 1978

Folder 12 12" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Kaposvar 1979
Agricultural College, Hungary, May 24, 1979

Folder 13 13" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Hamburg, 1980

Box 25
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Germany, September 7, 1980

Box 25 Folder 14 14™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1981
Barcelona, Spain, November 3, 1981

Box 25 Folder 15 15™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1982
France, March 9, 1982

Box 25 Folder 16 16™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1983
Amsterdam, Netherlands, September 19, 1983

Box 25 Folder 17 18™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Las 1985
Vegas, Nevada, April 23, 1985

Box 25 Folder 18 19™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Paris, 1986
France, August 24, 1986

Box 25 Folder 19 20™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Tallin, 1987

USSR, June 15, 1987

Box 26 Folder 20 21% Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Nagoya, 1988
Japan, September 4, 1988

Box 26 Folder 21 22" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Stuttgart- 1989
Hohenheim, Germany, August 21, 1989

Box 26 Folder 22 23" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1990
Barcelona, Spain, June 24, 1990

Box 26 Folder 23 24™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Guel ph, 1991
Canada, August 10, 1991

Box 26 Folder 24 25" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1992
Amsterdam, Netherlands, September 20, 1992
Box 26 Folder 25 26™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Seoul, 1993

Korea, August 21, 1993 [Also see Box 30, Folder 5]
Box 26 Folder 26 27" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Glasgow, 1994
Scotland, August 7, 1994

Box 26 Folder 27 28" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1995
Balice/Krakow, Poland, May 29, 1995

Box 26 Folder 28 29" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, New 1996
Delhi, India, September 1, 1996

Box 26 Folder 39 30" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, New 1996

Delhi, India, September 5, 1996

Box 26 Folder 30 31 Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Nyborg, 1997
Denmark, August 27, 1997

Box 26 Folder 31 32" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, 1998
Jerusalem, Israel, June 21, 1998

Box 26 Folder 32 33" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Bologna, 1999
Italy, September 19, 1999

Box 26 Folder 33 34™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Montreal, 2000
Canada, August 20, 2000

Box 26 Folder 34 35" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Kusadasi, 2001
Turkey, September 9, 2001

Box 27 Folder 35 36™ Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Bremin, 2002
Germany, September 10, 2002

Box 27 Folder 36 38" Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Istanbul, 2004
Turkey, June 8, 2004
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Box 27 Folder 37 Executive Committee Meeting Minutes, Istanbul, 2004
Turkey, June 12, 2004

Subseries1V.B. WPSA Council Meeting Minutes. 1948-2004.

Box 27 Folder 38 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Copenhagen, 1948
Demark, August 25, 1948
Box 27 Folder 39 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Mexico City, 1958

Mexico, September 27, 1958
Box 27 Folder 40 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Kiev, USSR, August 1966

17, 1966

Box 27 Folder 41 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, New Orleans, 1974
Louisiana, USA, August 15, 1974

Box 27 Folder 42 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Rio de Janeiro, 1978

Brazil, September 19, 1978
Box 27 Folder 43 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Helsinki, Finland, 1984
August 10, 1984

Box 27 Folder 44 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Nagoya, Japan, 1988
September 8, 1988
Box 27 Folder 45 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Amsterdam, 1992

Netherlands, September 22, 1992

Box 27 Folder 46 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, New Delhi, India, 1996
September 4, 1996

Box 27 Folder 47 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Montreal, Canada, 2000
August 23, 2000

Box 27 Folder 48 WPSA Council Meeting Minutes, Istanbul, Turkey, 2004
June 11, 2004

Subseries1V.C. European Federation of WPSA Branches Executive Committee
Meeting Minutes. 1971-1991.

Box 27  Folder 49 14™ European Federation Executive Committee 1971
Meeting Minutes, Brissago, Switzerland, September
14, 1971

Box 27 Folder 50 16™ European Federation Executive Committee 1973
Meeting Minutes, Jablonna, Poland, May 17, 1973

Box 27 Folder 51 17" European Federation Executive Committee 1974
Meeting Minutes, Grub, Germany, March 13, 1974

Box 27 Folder 52 18™ European Federation Executive Committee 1975
Meeting Minutes, Beekbergen, Netherlands, March 18,
1975

Box 27 Folder 53 20™ European Federation Executive Committee 1976
Meeting Minutes, Attard, Malta, September 6, 1976

Box 27 Folder 54 21% European Federation Executive Committee 1977
Meeting Minutes, Helsinki, Finland, August 22, 1977
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Box 27 Folder 55 22" European Federation Executive Committee 1978
Meeting Minutes, Paris, France, March 6, 1978

Box 27 Folder 56 23" European Federation Executive Committee 1979
Meeting Minutes, Visegrad, Hungary, May 22, 1979

Box 27 Folder 57  24™ European Federation Executive Committee 1980
Meeting Minutes, Hamburg, Germany, September 8,
1980

Box 27 Folder 58 24™ European Federation Executive Committee 1981
Meeting Minutes, Barcelona, Spain, November 4, 1981

Box 27 Folder 59 25" European Federation Executive Committee 1982
Meeting Minutes, Uppsala, Sweden, June 19, 1982

Box 27 Folder 60 26" European Federation Executive Committee 1983
Meeting Minutes, Oostzaan, Netherlands, September
20, 1983

Box 27 Folder 61 27" European Federation Executive Committee 1984
Meeting Minutes, Helsinki, Finland, August 9, 1984

Box 27 Folder 62 28" European Federation Executive Committee 1985
Meeting Minutes, Veyle, Denmark, May 6, 1985

Box 27 Folder 63  30™ European Federation Executive Committee 1987
Meeting Minutes, Tallin, USSR, June 15, 1987

Box 27 Folder 64 34™ European Federation Executive Committee 1991

Meeting Minutes, Mestre, Italy, October 13, 1991
Subseries1V.D. European Federation of WPSA Branches Council Meeting
Minutes. 1972.
Box 27 Folder 65 European Federation Council Meeting Minutes, 1972
London, England, September 6, 1972
Subseries|V.E. European Federation of WPSA Branches, Working Group 1
Meeting Minutes. 1976-1977.
Box 27 Folder 66 Working Group 1 Meeting Minutes, Mata, September 1976
10, 1976

Box 27 Folder 67 Working Group 1 Meeting Minutes, Calgary, Canada, 1977
July 6, 1977

SeriesV. Awards. 1962-1996. 1.75 boxes.

SubseriesV.A. Cliff Carpenter Essay Competition. 1976-1984.

Box 28 Folder 1 Cliff Carpenter Essay Competition 1976, 1980-
1982
Box 28 Folder 2 Cliff Carpenter Essay Competition 1976-1980
22
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Box 28
Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29

Box 29
Box 29
Box 29

Box 29
Box 29

Box 29
Box 29
Box 29

Box 29
Box 29

Folder 3
Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16

Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19

Folder 20
Folder 21

Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24

Folder 25
Folder 26

Cliff Carpenter Essay Competition
Cliff Carpenter Essay Competition

SubseriesV.B. International Poultry Hall of Fame. 1981-1996.

International Poultry Hall of Fame [Also see Box 30,

Folder 5]
International Poultry Hall of Fame

International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame

International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame
International Poultry Hall of Fame

SubseriesV.C. Macdougall Award. 1962-1986.

Macdougall Award
Macdougall Award

Macdougall Award
Macdougall Award
Macdougall Award

Macdougall Award
Macdougall Award

SeriesVI. Photographs. 1927-1993. 0.5 box.

Box 30 Folder 1
Box 30 Folder 2

SubseriesVI.A. Meetings. 1970-1993.

President’ s Chain of Office

I nstituut uut voor Pluimveeonderzoek, “Het
Spelderholt”, Beekbergen [group picture] [From Box 3,
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1976-1980
1978-1984

1981, 1984,
1987-1988
1984, 1987-
1988
1984-1996
1984-1996
1984-1996
1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988
1991-1992,
n.d.
1991-1992
1995-1996
1996

1962, 1986
1966-1968,
1970-1971
1972
1972
1972, 1974,
1986
1973-1974
1976, 1978,
1986

ca 1970
1975
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Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 3]

WPSA Meeting January 5, 1979 (Australia) Seven
Hills Poultry Research Station [From Box 5, Folder 35]
Executive Committee Meeting and Van Tour, Las
Vegas, 1985; Executive Committee WPSA Canada,
1991; Signing agreement with NAL for WPSA
archives, 1992 [From Box 6, Folder 60]

International Poultry Hall of Fame, Dr. Robert Fraser
Gordon [From Box 28, Folder 5]

Untitled: tour group [From Box 26, Folder 26]

SubseriesVI.B. World’s Poultry Congresses (WPC). 1927-1984.

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927:
Opening session [From Box 31, Folder 8]

3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927:
Attendees at the World' s Poultry Congress [ See Box
46, Folder 1]

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, 1939:
Meeting of the National 7" World Poultry Congress
Committee; Turkey Banquet at 7" World Poultry
Congress [ See Box 46, Folder 2]

11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico,
1958: Waiting for the curtain to arise at the 11th
session of the Poultry Congress in Mexico City
September 28, 1958

12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia,
1962: Hogue, USDA Exhibit of World’s Poultry
Congress from Sydney, Australia, 1962 [slides] [From
Box 35, Folder 55]

15™ World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: 34. A Small Investment [From Box 37,
Folder 82]

15" World's Poultry Congress & Exposition, New
Orleans, LA, USA, 1974 [From Box 37, Folder 82]
15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Opening Plenary Session, 15th World's
Poultry Congress; [ladies program] 15th World's
Poultry Congress [See Box 46, Folder 3]

16th World' s Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil,
1978 [From Box 37, Folder 86]

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Promoting 17th World' s Poultry Congress at
1982 PePa Convention [From Box 38, Folder 94]

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Opening Plenary Session; WPSA Executive
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1979
1985, 1991-
1992, n.d.

1988

1993

1927

1927

1937, 1939

1958

1962

ca 1974

1974

1974

1978

1982

1984
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Committee 17th World' s Poultry Congress Finland
1984; WPSA Council Meeting; untitled: session [From
Box 38, Folder 94]

SeriesVII. World's Poultry Congresses (WPC). 1921-2004. 10 boxes
Box 31 Folder 1 1% World’'s Poultry Congress, The Hague, Netherlands, 1921, 1968

1921: “Transactions of the First World's Poultry
Congress, Vol. 1, 1921”, clipping, 1968

Box 31 Folder 2 2" World' s Poultry Congress, Barcelona, Spain, 1924: 1923, 1939
Clippings, 1939; Scientific Agriculture, Vol. 1V, No. 1,
1923

Box 31 Folder 3 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927

Congress Materials- Booklets, program, Scientific
AgricultureVoI. VIl, No. 9, 1927

3" World’s Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1972: 1927
Congress Materials- Booklets, preliminary

Box 31 Folder 4

announcement

Box 31 Folder 5 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927
Congress Materials- Booklets, travel guide

Box 31 Folder 6 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927
Congress Materials- Booklets, program

Box 31 Folder 7 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927

Congress Materials- Press releases, newsl etter,
invitation, clipping

Box 31 Folder 8 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927
Congress Materials- Programs, newsletters, leaflet,
brochure [Also see Box 30, Folder 7]

Box 31 Folder 9 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927
Congress Materials- Booklets, travel guides

Box 31 Folder 10 3" World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1915-1934
Congress Materials- Booklets, program, newsl etters

Box 31 Folder 11 3 World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927: 1927
Supplement to The Feathered World, August 5, 1927
[See Box 44, Folder 114

Box 31 Folder 12 4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930: 1930
Plan showing national and trade exhibits on main floor
[supplement 31 to The Poultry World, July 18, 1930]
[See Box 44, Folder 123

Box 31 Folder 13 4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930: 1930
Congress Materias- Programs, booklet, invitation

Box 32 Folder 14 4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930: 1930
Programme and Catalogue

Box 32 Folder 15 4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930: 1930
Congress Materials- Supplement to USDA exhibit,
dinner menus, post congress tour information
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Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930:
Congress Materials- Programs, invitation, booklet,
newsletters

4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930:

Congress Materials- Brochure, “ The Lancashire Utility

Poultry Science Report”
5" World's Poultry Congress, Rome, Italy, 1933: Map
of Rome [See Box 47, Folder 183

6" World' s Poultry Congress, Leipzig, Germany, 1936:
Congress Materials- Announcements, “Hearings before

the Committee on Foreign Affairs, House of
Representatives, May 26 and June 2, 1936”

6" World's Poultry Congress, Leipzig, Germany, 1936:

Congress Materials- Brochures

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Final report, booklets

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: International Review of Poultry Science, Vol.
XI, No. 1-2, 1940

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Poultry Science Association Greetings

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Booklets, dinner program
7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Proceedings,
announcements, abstracts

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Copies of proceedings and
announcements

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Brochures, booklets,
summary report, announcement, newsl etter

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Brochures, booklets

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Poster [See Box 44, Folder 1]

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: “Official Guide and Program”

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Program, announcements,
abstracts

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Abstracts

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: “How the Government Aids the Poultry
Industry”

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
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Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 34

Box 35

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49

Folder 50

1939: Congress Materias- Booklets

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materials- Brochures, clippings,
announcement, judge’s card, membership certificates,
invitation

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Correspondence, writings by William R. Shaffer
7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Congress Materias- “How the Government Aids
the Poultry Industry,” announcement

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Badge [ See Box 43]

7" World' s Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Cloth Banner [See art rack]

8™ World' s Poultry Congress, Copenhagen, Denmark,
1948: Congress Materials- Brochures, booklets,
programs, invitations, travel guides

8™ World's Poultry Congress, Copenhagen, Denmark,
1948: Congress Materials- Booklets, programs, “He
Reaches the Souls of Men: A Tribute to James E. Rice”
8™ World' s Poultry Congress, Copenhagen, Denmark,
1948: Congress Materials- Announcement, “Poultry
Farming and Egg Production in Denmark”

9" World's Poultry Congress, Paris, France, 1951
“Report to the Secretary of State of the Officia
Delegation to the Ninth World' s Poultry Congress”
9" World' s Poultry Congress, Paris, France, 1951
Congress Materials- Brooklets, brochures, program
10" World's Poultry Congress, Edinburgh, Scotland,
1954: “Plenary Session Papers and Proceedings,”
“Report of Proceedings’

10" World's Poultry Congress, Edinburgh, Scotland,
1954: Congress Materials: Membership application,
announcements, program, bookl et

10" World's Poultry Congress, Edinburgh, Scotland,
1954: Tenth World's Poultry Congress Exhibition,
Scottish Agriculture Summer 1954

11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico,
1958: Renglon agricola mexicano, 6 avicultura: La
Campaiia Nacional de Recuperacion Avicola

11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico,
1958: Congress Materials- Booklets, invitations, map
11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico,
1958: Scientific Papers- “Infectious Croupous
Laryngitis,” “Coccidiosis of Chickens and Turkeys and
Control by Immunization,” “Scientific Research in
Intensive Poultry Industry in the USSR”
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Box 35 Folder 51 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, 1958
1958: Official Program, X1 Congreso mundial y
exposicién internacional de Avicultura, basesy
reglamento

Box 35 Folder 52 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, 1958
1958: Congress Materials- Announcement, committee
organization list

Box 35 Folder 53 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, ~ 1958
1958: “Genera Information”

Box 35 Folder 54 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, 1958
1958: Bag [ See Box 45]

Box 35 Folder 55 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962
1962: Congress Materials- Invitations, forms, travel
guides, stamps, dinner guest list [Also see Box 30,

Folder 11]

Box 35 Folder 56 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962
1962: Congress Materials- Newsletter, program, list of
members

Box 35 Folder 57 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962
1962: Congress Materials- Program, announcement,
forms

Box 35 Folder 58 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962
1962: Congress Materials- Announcements, programs

Box 35 Folder 59 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962
1962: Plague [ See Box 43]

Box 35 Folder 60 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962
1962: Posters [ See map case]

Box 35 Folder 61 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: 1966
Notebook

Box 35 Folder 62 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: 1966
Paper “ Field Experience with the Control of Newcastle
Disease and Infectious Bronchitis with Inactivated

Vaccines’

Box 35 Folder 63 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: 1966
Congress Materials- Travel guides, program, booklets

Box 36 Folder 64 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: 1966

Congress Materias- Information Bulletin, invitation,
travel guides, program, greeting cards

Box 36 Folder 65 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: 1966
Programs
Box 36 Folder 66 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: 1966

Information Bulletin, no. 2

Box 36 Folder 67 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR, 1966: Pin 1966
[See Box 43]

Box 36 Folder 68 14" World's Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970: 1970
Official Catalog

Box 36 Folder 69 14" World's Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970: 1970
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Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Folder 70

Folder 71

Folder 72

Folder 73

Folder 74

Folder 75

Folder 76

Folder 77

Folder 78

Folder 79

Folder 80

Folder 81

Folder 82

Folder 83

Folder 84

Folder 85

Folder 86

Congress Materials- Programs, information bulletin,
travel guides

14" World's Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970:
Congress Materials- Invitations, information bulletin,
program

14" World' s Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970:
Menu

14" World' s Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970:
Congress Materias- Programs, travel guides,
information bulletin

14" World's Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970:
Congress Materials- Travel guides, organizational
chart, remarks by William Shaklee, tour information,
clipping

14™ World' s Poultry Congress, Madrid, Spain, 1970:
Congress Materials- Bulletins, newd etters

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Congress Materias- Programs, forms,
bookl et

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Booklet “Mexico”

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: List of Conference Participants

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Congress Materias- Invitations, mailings,
booklets, maps, program outline [Also see Box 44,
Folder 784]

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Programs

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Congress Materials- Booklets, forms
15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Congress Materials- Booklets, forms,
announcement, travel guide

15™ World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Congress Materials- Correspondence,
youth program, booklets, forms, contact list,
newspapers [Also see Box 30, Folder 13, Box 44,
Folder 82a, and Box 47, Folder 82b]

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: List of Conference Participants

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA,
USA, 1974: Posters [See Box 44, Folder 2]

16™ World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil,
1978: Program outline

16™ World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil,
1978: Congress Materials- Invitations, correspondence,
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Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 39

Box 39

Folder 87

Folder 88

Folder 89

Folder 90

Folder 91

Folder 92

Folder 93

Folder 94

Folder 95

Folder 96

Folder 97

Folder 98

Folder 99

Folder 100

Folder 101

Folder 102

Folder 103

list of paid registrations, travel guides[Also see Box
30, Folder 15]

16" World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil,
1978: Congress Materials- Booklet, flyer, program
Poland 1982 World' s Poultry Congress, Not Held:
Congress Materials- Travel guides, forms,
correspondence

Poland 1982 World' s Poultry Congress, Not Held:
Correspondence

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Congress Materials- Participants
Catalogue/Exhibitors Catalogue, Bulletin |1

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Congress Materials- Forms, Correspondence,
genera information

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Congress Materias- Invitations, program,
general information [Also see Box 45]

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Program, Participants Catal ogue/Exhibitors
Catalogue, congress tour information

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Congress Materials- Correspondence, clippings,
forms, Bulletin 11 [Also see Box 30, Folders 16 & 17]
17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Badge [ See Box 43]

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Congress Materials- Travel guides, program,
Participants Catal ogue/Exhibitors Catal ogue

17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland,
1984: Congress Materials- Invitation, Bulletin 11,
Bulletin I, form

18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988:
Congress Materials- Announcement, travel guides,
forms, newsletter, circulars

18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988:
Badge [See Box 43]

18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988:
Poster [ See Box 44, Folder 3]

18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988:
Congress Materials- Circular, congress tour
information, forms, stamps, participants list

18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988:
Official Catalog

18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988:
Congress Materials- Circulars, forms, correspondence,
congress tour information
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Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Folder 104

Folder 105

Folder 106

Folder 107

Folder 108

Folder 109

Folder 110

Folder 111

Folder 112

Folder 113

Folder 114

Folder 115

Folder 116

Folder 117

Folder 118

Folder 119

Folder 120

Folder 121

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Congress Materias-
Correspondence, announcements, tour information
19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Programme

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Participants List

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Congress Materials- Program,
newsl etter, announcement, travel guide, brochures
19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Congress Materias- Travel guides,
correspondence, clipping, tour information

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Congress Materiads-
Correspondence, tour information, flyer, participants
list

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Second Announcement

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Congress Materias- Tour
information, correspondence, second announcement
19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Posters [See Box 44, Folder 4]
19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Badges, button [ See Box 43]

19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, 1992: Bag [ See Box 45]

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1996: Congress Materials- Brochures, invitation, travel
guides, layout plan, fact sheet, correspondence

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1996: Congress Materials- Announcements, trip report,
mailers

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1996: Second Announcement, “India Hosts XX
World' s Poultry Congress and Exhibition

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1996: Congress Materials- Invitations, program, list of
participants

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1966: Congress Materials- Information packet [Also
see Box 45]

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1996: Progress Report

20" World's Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India,
1996: Congress Materials- Travel information,
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promotion, correspondence, forms, newsl etter
Box 40 Folder 122 20™ World's Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India, 1995-1996
1996: Congress Materials- Correspondence, map,
newsletter, remarks by Dr. B. V. Rao at the Executive
Committee Meeting, Krakow, Poland, May 29, 1995

Box 40 Folder 123 20™ World's Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India, 1996
1996: Congress Materials- Correspondence, promotion,
announcement

Box 40 Folder 124 20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India, 1996
1996: Second Announcement

Box 40 Folder 125 20" World's Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India, 1996
1996: Keychain, pin [See Box 43]

Box 40 Folder 126  21% World's Poultry Congress, Montreal, Canada, 2000
2000: Registration forms

Box 40 Folder 127  21% World's Poultry Congress, Montreal, Canada, 2000

2000: Congress Materials- Brochures, correspondence,
first announcement

Box 40 Folder 128  21% World's Poultry Congress, Montreal, Canada, 2000
2000: Announcements, first and second

Box 40 Folder 129 22" World's Poultry Congress, Istanbul, Turkey, 2004: 2004
Second Announcement

Box 40 Folder 130 22" World's Poultry Congress, Istanbul, Turkey, 2004: 2004
Programme Book

SeriesVII1: Conferences. 1963-2002. 1 box

SubseriesVIII.A. European Poultry Conferences (EPC). 1968-2002.

Box 41 Folder 1 3" European Poultry Conference, Jerusalem, Israel, 1968
1968: Programme
Box 41 Folder 2 4™ European Poultry Conference, London, England, 1972

1972: Conference Materials- Registration form,
clipping, instructions

Box 41 Folder 3 4™ European Poultry Conference, London, England, 1972/1973
1972: galley proof of proceedings

Box 41 Folder 4 4" European Poultry Conference, London, England, 1972
1972: Final financial statement, conference newsl etter

Box 41 Folder 5 5™ European Poultry Conference, Malta, 1976: 1976
Program, travel arrangements

Box 41 Folder 6 5™ European Poultry Conference, Malta, 1976: Poster 1976
[See Box 44, Folder 5]

Box 41 Folder 7 6" European Poultry Conference, Hamburg, Germany, 1980
1980: Invitation

Box 41 Folder 8 7" European Poultry Conference, Paris, France, 1986 1986

Conference Materials- Invitation, program, list of
participants, mailer
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Box 41 Folder 9 9™ European Poultry Conference, Glasgow, Scotland, 1994
1994: Invitation, newsl etter

Box 41 Folder 10 9™ European Poultry Conference, Glasgow, Scotland, 1994
1994: Program, final announcement and registration

Box 41 Folder 11 10" European Poultry Conference, Jerusalem, Israel, 1998
1998: Announcements- first and second

Box 41 Folder 12 11" European Poultry Conference, Bremen, Germany, 2002
2002: First Announcement

SubseriesVII1.B. Regional Poultry Conferences. 1980-1999.

Box 41 Folder 13 South Pacific Poultry Science Convention, Auckland, 1980
New Zealand, 1980: Press release

Box 41 Folder 14 10" Latin American Poultry Congress, Buenos Aires, 1987
Argenting, 1987: Invitation

Box 41 Folder 15 3" Conference WPSA Far and South Pacific 1987
Federation, Hamilton, New Zealand, 1987:
Announcements

Box 41 Folder 16 5™ Conference Far East and South Pacific Federation of 1993
WPSA, Korea, 1993: Rura Development
Administration- Introduction, Facts of Veterinary
Research

Box 41 Folder 17 XV Congreso Latino American de Avicultura, Lima, 1999
Peru, 1999: Genera information

SubseriesVIII.C. Other Conferencesand Symposia. 1963-1999.

Box 41 Folder 18 Varese Poultry Days Schedule, June 27"-July 1%, 1963 1963

Box 41 Folder 19 Conference at Het Spelderholt: “40 Years, Institutefor 1972
Poultry Husbandry, “Het Spelderholt” Beekbergen,
1921-1961" [English and German trandlations]

Box 41 Folder 20 Conference at Het Spelderholt: Spelderholt Institute for 1972
Poultry Research, papers, abstracts, announcement

Box 41 Folder 21 11" Symposium “Current Problemsin Avian Genetics, 1995
“AVIAGEN 1995,” Balice near Krakow, Poland:
Program and tour information

Box 41 Folder 22 The First World Waterfowl Conference, Taiwan, 1999: 1999
Announcement

Box 41 Folder 23 XIV European symposium on the quality of poultry 1999
meat; VIl European symposium on the quality of eggs
and egg products, Bologna, Italy, 1999:
Announcement, registration forms

Oversize ltems
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Series| X. Souvenirs. 1939-1996. 4 boxes.

Box 42 Item Record of speech at World’s Poultry Congressby W. D.  n.d.
Termohlen, USDA; time 6 minutes, 18 seconds

Box 43 Item 7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA: 1939
Congress Badge [From Box 33, folder 38]

Box 43 Item 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia: 1962
Plague [From Box 35, folder 59]

Box 43 Item 13" World's Poultry Congress, Kiev, USSR: Chicken 1966
Pin [From Box 36, folder 67]

Box 43 Item 16" World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil: 1978
Congress Badge

Box 43 Item 16" World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil: 1978
Congress Badge

Box 43 Item 17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland: 1984
Congress Badge [From Box 38, folder 95]

Box 43 Item 18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan: Congress 1988
Badge [From Box 38, folder 99]

Box 43  Item 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands: 1992
Congress Badge [From Box 39, folder 113]

Box 43  Item 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands: 1992
Congress Badge [From Box 39, folder 113]

Box 43 Item 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands: 1992

Button “US Poultry Industry Building a Better Bird”
[From Box 39, folder 113]

Box 43 Item 20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India: 1996
Keychain [From Box 40, folder 125]
Box 43 Item 20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India: Pin 1996

[From Box 40, folder 125]

Series|. Constitution and Related Documents. 1912-2004. 1.75 boxes.
Subseries|.A. World’s Poultry Science Association.

Box 44 Folder 1a International Association of Poultry Instructors and 1912
Investigators, constitution and meeting minutes

SeriesVII. World' s Poultry Congresses. 1921-2004. 10 boxes.

Box 44 Folder 11a 3™ World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927 1927
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Supplement to The Feathered World, August 5, 1927
[From Box 31, Folder 11]

Box 44 Folder 12a 4™ World's Poultry Congress, London, England, 1930: 1930
Plan showing nationa and trade exhibits on main floor
[supplement 31 to The Poultry World, July 18, 1930]
[From Box 31, Folder 12]

Box 44 Folder 78a 15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA, USA, 1974
1974- Maps of the 15" World' s Poultry Exposition
[From Box 37, folder 78]

Box 44 Folder82a 15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA, USA, 1974
1974- Newspaper The Poultry Times, August 21, 1974
[From Box 37, folder 82]

Series | X. Souvenirs. 1939-1996. 4 boxes

Box 44 Folder 1 7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA, 1939
1939: Posters [From Box 33, folder 29]

Box 44 Folder 2 15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA, USA, 1974
1974: Posters [From Box 37, folder 84]

Box 44 Folder 3 18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988: 1988
Posters [From Box 38, folder 100]

Box 44 Folder 4 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands, 1992
1992: Posters [From Box 39, folder 112]

Box 44 Folder 5 5™ European Poultry Conference, Malta, 1976: Posters 1976
[From Box 41, folder 6 ]

Box 45 Item 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, 1958
1958: Blue bag [From Box 35, folder 54]

Box 45 Item 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, 1958
1958: Blue bag

Box 45 Item 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962: 1962
Green briefcase

Box 45 Item 15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA, USA, 1974
1974: Blue bag with keychain

Box 45 Item 16™ World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, 1978
1978: Orange briefcase

Box 45 Item 17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland, 1984: 1984
Black leather bag

Box 45 Item 17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland, 1984: 1984
Black leather briefcase

Box 45 Item 17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland, 1984: 1984
Clear bag [From Box 38, folder 92]

Box 45 Item 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands, 1992
1992: Blue briefcase

Box 45 Item 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands, 1992
1992: Clear bag [From Box 39, folder 114]

Box 45 Item 20" World's Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India, 1996: 1996
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Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

Black briefcase

20" World' s Poultry Congress, New Delhi, India, 1996:

Clear bag [From Box 40, folder 119]

6" European Poultry Conference, Hamburg, Germany,

1980: Brown leather bag

7™ European Poultry Conference, Paris, France, 1986;
Bluefilefolder

9™ European Poultry Conference, Glasgow, Scotland,
1994: Blue bag

5™ Conference of the Far East and South Pacific
Federation of WPSA, Seoul, Korea, 1993: Black
briefcase

5™ Conference of the Far East and South Pacific
Federation of WPSA, Seoul, Korea, 1993: Black file
folder

SeriesVI. Photographs. 1927-1993. 0.5 box

Box 46 Folder 1

Box 46 Folder 2

Box 46 Folder 3

SubseriesVI.B. World'sPoultry Congresses (WPC). 1927-1984.

3" World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa, Canada, 1927:
Attendees at the World's Poultry Congress, Ottawa,
Canada [From Box 30, folder 8]

7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA,
1939: Meeting of the National 7" World Poultry

Congress Committee; Turkey Banquet, 7" World Poultry

Congress [From Box 30, folder 9]

15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, LA, USA,

1974: Opening Plenary Session, 15" World's Poultry
Congress; [Ladies program] 15" World's Poultry
Congress [From Box 30, folder 14]

Series|l. Correspondence. 1946-2004. 20 boxes

Box 47 Folder 53a

Subseries||.F. General. 1968-1996.

Genera Correspondence, n.d.- Newspaper, Estes Park

Times [From Box 6, folder 53]

SeriesVII. World’'sPoultry Congresses. 1921-2004. 10 boxes.
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1996
1980
1986
1994

1993

1993

1927

1937, 1939

1974

n.d.



Specia Collections of the National Agricultural Library: World's Poultry Science Association
(WPSA) Records. American Poultry Historical Society Papers

Box 47 Folder 18a 5" World's Poultry Congress, Rome, Italy, 1933: Map of ca. 1933
Rome, ca. 1933 [From Box 32, Folder 18]

Box 47 Folder 82b 15" World's Poultry Congress, New Orleans, Louisiana, 1974
USA, 1974: Newspaper, Big Dutchman Agri World
News, August 1974 [From Box 37, Folder 82]

Series | X. Souvenirs. 1939-1996. 4 boxes

Map Posters 8™ World's Poultry Congress, Copenhagen, Denmark, 1948

Case 1948

Map Posters 11" World's Poultry Congress, Mexico City, Mexico, 1958

Case 1958

Map Posters 12" World's Poultry Congress, Sydney, Australia, 1962 1962

Case [From Box 35, folder 60]

Map Posters 16™ World's Poultry Congress, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, 1978

Case 1978

Map Posters 17" World's Poultry Congress, Helsinki, Finland, 1984 1984

Case

Map Posters 18" World's Poultry Congress, Nagoya, Japan, 1988 1988

Case

Art Rack Posters 19" World's Poultry Congress, Amsterdam, Netherlands, 1992
1992

Art Rack Cloth 7" World's Poultry Congress, Cleveland, Ohio, USA, 1939

Banner 1939- cloth banner [From Box 33, folder 39]
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